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41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-40340-1RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-40340-100RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-40690-1RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-40690-100RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-41140-1RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-41140-100RB#0-PASS 
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3: 26dB Bandwidth and Occupied Bandwidth 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel 
RB 

Configuration 

Occupied 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

26dB 

Bandwidth 

(MHz) 

Verdict 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 4.5069 5.222 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 40690 25RB#0 4.4899 4.960 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 4.4953 4.996 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 4.4882 5.071 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 40690 25RB#0 4.4920 5.171 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 4.4899 5.204 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 8.9997 10.15 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 40690 50RB#0 8.9889 10.43 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 8.9870 10.51 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 8.9882 10.04 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 40690 50RB#0 9.0008 10.52 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 8.9789 9.958 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 13.495 15.18 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 40690 75RB#0 13.449 15.25 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 13.486 15.68 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 13.491 15.92 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 40690 75RB#0 13.510 16.39 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 13.475 15.52 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 17.941 19.38 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 40690 100RB#0 17.953 19.36 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 17.937 19.26 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 17.957 19.43 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 40690 100RB#0 17.949 19.45 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 17.930 19.27 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-40265-25RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-40690-25RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-41215-25RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-40265-25RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-40690-25RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-41215-25RB#0-PASS 
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41(2555-2655)-10MHz-QPSK-40290-50RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-10MHz-QPSK-40690-50RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-10MHz-QPSK-41190-50RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-10MHz-16QAM-40290-50RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-10MHz-16QAM-40690-50RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-10MHz-16QAM-41190-50RB#0-PASS 
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41(2555-2655)-15MHz-QPSK-40315-75RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-15MHz-QPSK-40690-75RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-15MHz-QPSK-41165-75RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-15MHz-16QAM-40315-75RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-15MHz-16QAM-40690-75RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-15MHz-16QAM-41165-75RB#0-PASS 
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41(2555-2655)-20MHz-QPSK-40340-100RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-20MHz-QPSK-40690-100RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-20MHz-QPSK-41140-100RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-40340-100RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-40690-100RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-20MHz-16QAM-41140-100RB#0-PASS 
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4: Band Edge 

Test Result 

Band Bandwidth Modulation Channel RB Configuration Level_dBm Margin Verdict 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 40265 1RB#0 -46.71 8.81 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 40265 1RB#24 -35.55 9.65 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 40265 25RB#0 -31.69 5.79 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#0 -42.28 7.28 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 41215 1RB#24 -11.69 1.69 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz QPSK 41215 25RB#0 -36.73 1.73 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 40265 1RB#0 -47.43 9.53 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 40265 1RB#24 -45.38 7.48 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 40265 25RB#0 -31.77 5.87 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#0 -41.71 6.71 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 41215 1RB#24 -15.11 5.11 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 5MHz 16QAM 41215 25RB#0 -37.66 2.66 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 40290 1RB#0 -45.71 10.71 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 40290 1RB#49 -45.21 10.21 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 40290 50RB#0 -28.90 5.90 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#0 -39.88 7.88 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 41190 1RB#49 -12.30 2.30 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz QPSK 41190 50RB#0 -36.67 4.67 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 40290 1RB#0 -44.75 9.75 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 40290 1RB#49 -44.28 9.28 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 40290 50RB#0 -30.60 7.60 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#0 -40.71 8.71 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 41190 1RB#49 -13.75 3.75 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 10MHz 16QAM 41190 50RB#0 -38.39 6.39 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 40315 1RB#0 -21.31 8.31 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 40315 1RB#74 -42.36 9.16 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 40315 75RB#0 -22.58 1.38 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#0 -38.65 8.45 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 41165 1RB#74 -15.05 5.05 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz QPSK 41165 75RB#0 -35.38 5.18 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 40315 1RB#0 -22.76 9.76 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 40315 1RB#74 -43.16 9.96 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 40315 75RB#0 -25.92 4.72 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#0 -38.83 8.63 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 41165 1RB#74 -15.93 5.93 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 15MHz 16QAM 41165 75RB#0 -35.98 5.78 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 40340 1RB#0 -42.68 10.68 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 40340 1RB#99 -41.25 9.25 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 40340 100RB#0 -27.45 7.45 PASS 
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41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#0 -38.30 9.20 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 41140 1RB#99 -37.97 8.87 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz QPSK 41140 100RB#0 -36.77 7.67 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 40340 1RB#0 -23.03 10.03 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 40340 1RB#99 -42.31 10.31 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 40340 100RB#0 -27.23 7.23 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#0 -37.43 8.33 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 41140 1RB#99 -18.33 8.23 PASS 

41(2555-2655) 20MHz 16QAM 41140 100RB#0 -36.60 7.50 PASS 
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Test Graphs 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-40265-1RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-40265-1RB#24-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-40265-25RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-41215-1RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-41215-1RB#24-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-QPSK-41215-25RB#0-PASS 
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41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-40265-1RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-40265-1RB#24-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-40265-25RB#0-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-41215-1RB#0-PASS 

  
41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-41215-1RB#24-PASS 41(2555-2655)-5MHz-16QAM-41215-25RB#0-PASS 




